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VIP REINING: the results!

Place Rider

1. Michael Schumacher

2. Melanie Winiger

3. Ronny Mengo

4, Laurent Dupin

5. Lukas Podolski

6. Andreas Troll

1. Rolf Fuhrmann

Horse

RS Esplendidos Olena

Docs Antares
Morey Fisk

Arc Lighting Player

CDS Teddy Spat Berry

Cruisin in Starstyle

Jokers Que
Torsten Gartner

TJ Classic Guigon Jin

Trainer

Shauna Larcombe

Larissa Rizzi

Renco Canciani

Sigfried Weber

Grischa Ludwig

Grischa Ludwig
Sylvia Maile

Grischa Ludwig

Owner

Corinna Schumacher

Cilia Wernli

Sara Riva

Laurent Deniel

Sebastian Kuffler

Grischa Ludwig

Janina Thomi
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Celebrity Reining in the house

>> A big hurray was in our Are- » g -
na yesterday, when the '
Celebrity Reiners were
entering their competition.

As our Star guest, even
german national soccer player
Lukas Podolski was showing
Pattern 5. The Arena was
packed, and the spectators
were full of support for the
Celebrities who proved them-
selves for the first time —

all of them with a big

smile on their faces.
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V.i.S.d.P. - Simona Diale
simonadiale@gmail.com
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>> DESIGN & ARTWORK veir e U o & IR
nogenthens s Ly . e
by Andrea Gembe b é‘. $: i _ / - ;
and Lena Kleinknecht et e AL i e it R (] . nn

www.das-fachwerk.de

>> PHOTOGRAPHY

by Andrea Bonaga
www.andreabonaga.it
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2011 NRHA European Affiliate
Championship Finals &
SVAG CS Classic Show

>> They did it last year.. they
did again this year. Bernard
Fonck and Great Sun Burst,
owned by Manuel Bonzano,
slid to the highest step of the
podium taking home the NRHA

NRHA professional Cira. Susy earned
her European Championship by scoring
a 215 with Eifel Gold Ranch Baeck's,
Gumpy Grumpy BB. ,He is such a
sweet, easy and honest horse to ride
and | am so happy we achieved this
result here”, said Susy about her sev-
en-year-old gelding by Little Gump

EA Open Championship

as well as the $30,000 added

SVAG CS Classic title.

Draw 6 aboard Sail On Top Whizard
(Whizard Jac x Miss N Sis), owned
by Mireille and Dany Cerato, the past
NRHA Open World Champion had set
the bar by posting a 225.5. When he
came back ten horses later with the
eight-year-old stallion by Einstein and
out of Docs Sunburst between the
reins, he bested his score by half a
point. At the end of the day, he took
home both the Championship and the
Reserve Championship —with Sail On
Top Whizard — in the EAC and in the
NRHA Open.

.These are two very special horses
— you don’t come across these kind
of horses very often — and | am very
lucky to be able to showthem. Placing
them both at the top of the list again
this year was just great” said Bernard
who was also awarded an Audemars
Piguet ,Chronographe Royal Oak”.
This prestigious model is worth CHF
20.900,-, and CS Ranch would like to
thank their partner Audemars Piguet
for giving this great contribution to
their 2011 SVAG CS Classic.

Winning both the NRHA EA Limited
Non Pro and SVQG CS Classic Lim-
ited Non Pro class was Belgian rider
Susy Baeck, coached by her sister,
past NRHA Non Pro World Champion,

and out of Hollywood Baloues who
Cira had won the NRHA EA Non Pro
Championship on last year. Alissa Le-
loux from The Netherlands, riding her
Little Smart Jameen and Gina Maria
riding Gunners Enterprise tied for re-
serve honors in both the EAC Class
and in the CS Classic class a half a
point behind the winners.

Alissa and her mount won the NRHA
EA Youth 14-18 Championship yester-
day. Gina Maria won the NRHA EA
Youth Championship yesterday.
Following the last day of competi-
tion, The Netherlands led the Nations
standings in the NRHA EAC with a to-
tal of 292 points. They earned a pay-
check of $500 from the NRHA. The
Dutch Reining Horse Association will
use the money for a Rookie Day Event
in The Netherlands.

The CS Ranch would like to thank
the main sponsor of the event SVAG
(Schweizer Vermogensberatung) and
corporate partners Banque Baring
Brothers Sturdza, Audemars Piguet,
Navyboot and Nimbus for their support.

A special thankyou to the NRHA cor-
porate partners: Bob’s Custom Sad-
dles, John Deere, Kiser Arena Spe-
cialists, Montana Silversmiths; Rios
of Mercedes / Anderson Bean Boot
Company, SmartPak.

Check out the CS Ranch website for
at www.cs-ranch.eu.
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NRHA USA Limited Non Pro

Place Back# Horse
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19
21
22
23
23
25
26
27
27
29
29
31
32
33
34

198
120
230
155
131
235
m

121
132
225
18
214
181

234
102
122
176
149
169

141
130
101
184
148
226
191
192
168
156
177
248
157
125
194
128
24
129
142
133
240
162
185

Gumpy Grumpy BB
Little Smart Jameen
Gunners Enterprise
Bo Knows Hollywood
As Tuff Stuff

Poco Ruf Peppy
The Smart Spark
Star Pine Whiz
Taristorm
ATwisted Face
Bank That Shine
Cds Bull It Olena
Twist With Nic
Spookin In The Reyn
BMS Smokin Frisco
Reminics Dry Duke
Tinsel Rey

Amarillo Crome
Gumps Spider BB

Sailcommander

Its Dun Time

True Blue Bueno
Sprattins Sunrise
Soulas A Cinch
Diamond Lyenna
Peppys Lil Sundancer
Claudios Jac

One Gossip N Jose
RO Smart As Flash
Enterprizingfootwork
Siri Shinersbeauty

A Stylish Gallo
Hildas Smart Chic
Whiza Way Shine
Broadways Classic
Smart Jakalope

Fire Rooster Breeze
Cash For My Footwork
No Sass At The Bar
Burnt Starlight
Jetstream Bay
Jokers Que

Rider

Susy Baeck
Alissa Leloux

Gina Maria

Niels Dutij
Adrienne Speidel
Gina Maria

Luisa Zieglmeier
Philippe Castel
Ariane Speidel
Alison Bucknell
Fabio Sentinelli
Cedric Guerreiro
Dominique Kempeneers
Gina Maria
Gabriele Ellensohn
Minou Geurts
Luke Phillamore
Koen Brutsaert

Debbie Ann Kruit
Castellon

Michelle Maibaum
Miranda Kant

Klaus Ellensohn
Manfred Erdeljan
Koen Brutsaert
Nancy Schmidt
Peter Bendik
Corinne Kriiger

Lex Kruit

Arjan Van de Watering
Emily Scott

Liliane Devaja Fluri
Hein Pieter Okker
Allard Kalff
Dominique Geheniau
Philippe Chabot
Roberta Gianformaggio
Philippe Chabot
Michelle Maibaum
Marisa Speidel

Jan Macharis

Luise Winkler
Sylivia Maile

/‘/rr’ !
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Nat.

BEL
NED
Sul
NED
Sul
Sul
GER
FRA
Sul
FRA
ITA
FRA
BEL
Sul
AUT
NED
GBR
BEL
NED

GER
NED
AUT
GER
BEL
NED
GER
GER
NED
NED
GBR
Sul

NED
NED
NED
FRA
ITA

FRA
GER
Sul

BEL
Sul

GER

Owner

Eifel Gold Ranch Baeck
Alissa Leloux

Corinna Schumacher
Niels Dutij

Adrienne Speidel
Corinna Schumacher
Luisa Zieglmeier
Philippe Castel

Ariane Speidel

Alison Bucknell

Fabio Sentinelli

Cedric Guerreiro
Dominique Kempeneers
Corinna Schumacher
Gabriele Ellensohn
Minou Geurts

Rome Phillamore

Koen Brutsaert

D.A. Kruit Castellon

Michelle Maibaum
Miranda Kant

Klaus Ellensohn
Manfred Erdeljan
CDR Farms

Nancy Schmidt
Peter Bendik
Corinne Kriiger

Lex Kruit

Arjan Van de Watering
David Scott

Liliane Devaja Fluri
Hein Pieter Okker
Allard Kalff
Dominique Geheniau
Philippe Chabot
Roberta Gianformaggio
Philippe Chabot
Michelle Maibaum
Ariane Speidel

Jan Macharis

Luise Winkler
Sylivia Maile

Score
215,0
214,5
214,5
212,0
210,5
210,0
209,0
209,0
208,5
208,5
207,5
206,5
204,5
204,0
204,0
204,0
204,0
204,0
203,0

203,0
201,5
201,0
200,5
200,5
199,5
199,0
198,5
198,5
198,0
198,0
196,0
195,0
190,0
165,0

o o o o o

SC

Won $
149,75
86,86
86,86
56,91
47,92
41,93
32,95
32,95
22,46
22,46
17,97
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

Won €
105,46
61,17
61,17
40,07
33,75
29,53
23,20
23,20
15,82
15,82
12,65
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
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NRHA USA EAC :
Limited Non Pro /0

' NBHA Cupopean &
Affiliate Championship
# €S RANCH, Givrins, CH

16

Place Back# Horse Rider Nat. Owner Score Won $ Won €
1 198 Gumpy Grumpy BB Susy Baeck BEL Eifel Gold Ranch Baeck 215,0 206,40 145,35
2 120 Little Smart Jameen Alissa Leloux NED Alissa Leloux 2145 132,23 93,12
2 230 Gunners Enterprise Gina Maria Sul Corinna Schumacher 214,5 132,23 93,12
4 121 Star Pine Whiz Philippe Castel FRA Philippe Castel 209,0 64,50 45,42
B 225 A Twisted Face Alison Bucknell FRA Alison Bucknell 208,5 58,05 40,88
6 146 Hollywoods Lena Lady Ingrid Den Engelsman NED Ingrid Den Engelsman 208,0 51,60 36,34
7 214 Cds Bull It Olena Cedric Guerreiro FRA Cedric Guerreiro 206,5 0,00 0,00
8 181 Twist With Nic Dominique Kempeneers BEL Dominique Kempeneers 204,5 0,00 0,00
9 102 BMS Smokin Frisco Gabriele Ellensohn AUT Gabriele Ellensohn 204,0 0,00 0,00
9 122 Reminics Dry Duke Minou Geurts NED Minou Geurts 204,0 0,00 0,00
9 176 Tinsel Rey Luke Phillamore GBR Rome Phillamore 204,0 0,00 0,00
9 149 Amarillo Crome Koen Brutsaert BEL Koen Brutsaert 204,0 0,00 0,00
13 139 Spider Gennit Severine Hallay FRA Severine Hallay 203,0 0,00 0,00
14 130 Its Dun Time Miranda Kant NED Miranda Kant 201,5 0,00 0,00
15 101 True Blue Bueno Klaus Ellensohn AUT Klaus Ellensohn 201,0 0,00 0,00
16 184 Sprattins Sunrise Manfred Erdeljan GER Manfred Erdeljan 200,5 0,00 0,00
17 239 Select A Star Fred Cuny FRA Fred Cuny 199,5 0,00 0,00
18 168 One Gossip N Jose Lex Kruit NED Lex Kruit 198,5 0,00 0,00
19 156 RO Smart As Flash Arjan Van de Watering NED Arjan Van de Watering 198,0 0,00 0,00
19 171 Enterprizingfootwork Emily Scott GBR David Scott 198,0 0,00 0,00
21 157 A Stylish Gallo Hein Pieter Okker NED Hein Pieter Okker 195,0 0,00 0,00
22 212 Wheeling Eldorado Cecilie Haldammen NOR Haldamman; Fam 194,0 0,00 0,00
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NRHA USA OPEN
Bronze Trophy

Place Back# Horse
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1
14
15
16
17

205
21
236
124
153
188
206

200
223

123
144
207

249
215
154
186
143

Great Sun Burst

Sail On Top Whizard
La Bigia Sailor
Wimpys Little Tejano
Star Spangled Whiz
Nu Chexomatic
Whizdom Shines

Peek A Boom
Chic Magnetic

Brady Chex
RR HiHo Star
Smart Furys Remedy

Starbucks Lil Autumn
RS Oregon N Jack
Spatolena Topsail
Cruisin In Starstyle
Slj Smart Doc

Rider

Bernard Fonck
Bernard Fonck
Shauna Larcombe
Rieky Young
Cody Sapergia
Grischa Ludwig
Ann Fonck-Poels

Cira Baeck
Volker Schmitt

Rieky Young
Clint Ramsey
Ann Fonck-Poels

Annika Friesecke
Pier Luigi Chioldo
Cody Sapergia
Grischa Ludwig
Clint Ramsey

Nat.

BEL
BEL
Sul

NED
USA
GER
BEL

BEL
GER

NED
USA
BEL

Sul
ITA
USA
GER
USA

Owner

Manuel Bonzano
Danny Cerato
Corinna Schumacher
The Brady Bunch
Fabrizio Bevilacqua
Jacpoint QH

7 Heaven Reining
Horses

Eifel Gold Ranch Baeck

Renzo Canciani Santo
Bruni Zani

The Brady Bunch
Katarzyna Roleska

Karolien Hendrikse - Ten
Hoedt Hendrikse

Sven Friesecke
Claudio Risso
Fabrizio Bevilacqua
Sebastian Kuffler
Katarzyna Roleska

NRHA USA EAC Open

Place Back# Horse
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205
n
153
200
170
123
207

143
195
201

Great Sun Burst

Sail On Top Whizard
Star Spangled Whiz
Peek A Boom

New Doc Peppy Cat
Brady Chex

Smart Furys Remedy

Slj SmartDoc
Bh Most Wanted
Gumps First Lady BB

Rider Nat.
Bernard Fonck BEL
Bernard Fonck BEL
Cody Sapergia USA
Cira Baeck BEL
Gregory Legrand FRA
Rieky Young NED
Ann Fonck-Poels BEL
Clint Ramsey USA
Roy Van Der Hoeven NED
Cira Baeck BEL

Owner

Manuel Bonzano
Danny Cerato

Fabrizio Bevilacqua
Eifel Gold Ranch Baeck
Julien Legrand

The Brady Bunch

Karolien Hendrikse - Ten
Hoedt Hendrikse

Katarzyna Roleska
Marjon Nieuwenhuijs
Eiffel Gold Ranch

Score
226,0
225,5
223,0
221,5
221,5
221,0
221,0

220,5
219,0

218,5
217,5
217,5

217,5
216,5
215,5
214,5
209,5

Score
226,0
225,5
221,5
220,5
219,5
218,5
217,5

209,5
205,5

Won $
8597,81
7275,07
4629,59
3141,51
3141,51
2314,80
2314,80

1653,43
0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

e A[/iliatgstlmﬁr onship

RANCH, Givrins, CH

Won $
2071,45
1644,98
1218,50
609,25
548,33
0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00

Won €
6054,80
5123,29
3260,27
2212,33
2212,33
1630,14
1630,14

1164,38
0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

Won €
1458,77
1158,43
858,10
429,05
386,14
0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00

17
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>> slide tracks — the official magazine of SVAG CS Classic 2011 is powered by

KopierSystemeGmbH

rACIHWERK
Werbe- und Marketingagentur

Bemannsbruch 8

D-74909 Meckesheim bei Heidelberg
Tel. 0(+49) 6226 787081 VGG B HOME 2
www.das-fachwerk.de www.msp-walldorf.de
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See you at
CS CLASSIC | 2012 in Givrins
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Expect the unexpected!

o

RAN CH WWW.CS-ranch.eu



